

Special Case No. 08/2003

Later Order No.67, dtd. 24.09.2018 :-

After passing order No.66 Ld Defence Lawyer produced the original death certificate of Md. Islamuddin Khan along with its photo copy filed with firisti. Perused the same. Considered. Death report of Md. Islamuddin Khan is accepted. He is filed for ever.

On perusal of record I find that evidence of C.S.W 2, 3, 12, 13, 17, 18, 19, 21, 22 is yet to be recorded.

Fix 01.05.2019 for evidence of CSW 2, 3 and 12.

Fix 02.05.2019 for evidence of CSW 13, 17 and 18.

Fix 03.05.2019 for evidence of CSW 19, 21 and 22.

Issue summons.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/- Smt.Madhuchhanda Bose

Judge, Spl (EC Act)-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Bihar.

Sd/- Smt.Madhuchhanda Bose

Judge, Spl (EC Act)-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Bihar.