

## **Special Case No. 08/2003**

### **Order No.70, dt. 26.11.2019 :-**

Ld. P.P is present. Accused Chittaranjan Bhattacharjee is present in court by filing hazira and by filing fresh power. Accused persons namely, Ajay Kundu, Priyabrata Barua and Anil Hembram are present in court by filing hazira. Accused Sitaharan Sharma, Debasish Sarkar and Bijay Das are absent in court by filing a petition and prayed to be represented by their Ld. Lawyer u/s-317 of Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed. It is informed that accused Krishna Kumar Singh died. It is supported by death certificate. Perused the same. Considered. Death report is accepted. Let accused Krishna Kumar Singh be filed for ever. Office to note in relevant register. Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 2, 3 and 12. But no witness is present.

To 27.11.2019 for evidence of CSW. 13, 17 and 18.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge Spl(EC Act)-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch-Behar.

Judge Spl(EC Act) -Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch-Behar.