

**Special Case No. 08 of 2003**

**Present :- Sri Shyam Sundar Das,  
Judge Special Court-Cum-  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 69, dtd. 17.03.2021 :-**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 13, 17 and 18.

Out of seven accused persons, three accused persons are present by filing hazira and accused persons namely, Priyabrata Barua and Chittaranjan Bhattacharjee are absent by petitions u/s-317 of Cr. P.C. Accused Debasish Sarkar and Bijan Das are present by filing hazira with fresh vokatnama. Let the vokatnama be kept with the case record being accepted. No P.W. is present. Heard. Considered. Petitions are allowed. The case record is further fixed for evidence as per following dates :-

To 26.08.21 for evidence of CSW. 2, 3 and 12.

To 27.08.21 for evidence of CSW 13, 17 and 18.

Issue summons.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge Special Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar

Judge Special Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar  
JO Code No. : WB00634