

Special Case No. 08/2003

Order No. 73, dt. 25.07.2022 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 2, 3 and 12.

Out of seven accused persons on C.B, six accused are present by filing haziras and rest one accused namely Anil Kumar Hemrom is absent by a petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C supported with documents.

No P.W is present. No S.R is received.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the prosecution.

It is now 1.30 p.m. Accordingly the case is adjourned.

To 23.02.2023 for appearance of seven accused persons and evidence of CSW No. 2, 3 and 12.

Issue summons accordingly.

District P.P be informed at once with a request to be present on the fixed date with C.D.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634