

Special Case No. 08 of 2003

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 81, Dated 30.07.2025 :-

Today is fixed evidence.

All accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld Special PP are present.

No witness is present.

It appears that the case is initiated in the year 2016 on matter arising out of Kotwali P.S Case No. 1799 of 1999 dated 14.11.2019 u/s 406/409/34 of IPC.

In the circumstances, Reserve Inspector of police, Cooch Behar Sadar is directed to take immediate action for producing the witnesses :-

1. S.I N.D Sherpa (Posted at Kotwali P.S in 2001) now posted as Assistant Commandant Raf. 2<sup>nd</sup> Battalion, Dabgram, Siliguri is directed to appear before the court on **28.11.2025**.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.C Kotwali PS, Cooch Behar as well as Court Inspector, Sadar, Cooch Behar with a direction to serve the copy of this order upon S.I N.D.Sherpa.

**S.I N.D Sherpa must appear before this court on 28.11.2025 as this record involves direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta for expeditious hearing.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.C Kotwali PS, Cooch Behar and Court Inspector, Sadar, Cooch Behar for information and compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-  
Judge Special Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
Judge Special Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

In the Court of Ld. Judge Special Court -cum- Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated

Copy of Order No. 81 dated 30.07.2025 in connection with Special Case No. 08/2003 arising out of Kotwali PS Case No. 17 /1999 dated 14.11.1999 u/s 406/409/34 of IPC. is forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. I.C Kotwali PS, Cooch Behar.
2. Court Inspector, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Judge Special Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar